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MEMORANDUM CIRCULAR NO. 44
Series of 2008

T O: All College Deans, Department/Unit Heads, Center/Institute Directors,
Professors/Iinstructors and Students

R E: Schedule of Activities for the 84™ VSU Anniversary

Attached is the Schedule of Activities for the 84" VSU Anniversary. In view of this, all
afternoon classes from August 4 — 7, 2008 are shortened as follows:

REGULAR TIME SHORTENED TIME

Lecture

1:00 - 2:00 1:00 - 1:30

2:00 - 3:00 1:30 - 2:00

3:00 - 4:00 2:00- 2:30

4:00 - 5:00 2:30 - 3:00
or

1:00- 2:30 1:00 - 1:40

2:30 - 4:00 1:40 - 2:20

4:00 - 5:30 2:20 - 3:00
Laboratory 1:00 - 4:00 11:00 - 1:00

Furthermore, classes on Friday, August 8, 2008 will resume as scheduled while classes
on August 11 will be suspended for the Anniversary Convocation. Everyone is expected
to be at the University Gymnatorium for the said activity.

Also, all UADCO Members are requested to wear Barong Tagalog/Filipiniana Attire
during the Convocation Program.

For information and guidance.




504 EDULE OF ACTIVITQS

Date
Aug.
Aug.
Aug.

Aug.

Aug.

Aug.

Aug.

Aug.

Aug.

Aug.

Aug.

Day
1 Fri
2 Sat.
3 Sun.

4 Mon.

5 Tues.

6 Wead.

7 Thu.

8 Fri.

9 Sat.

10 Sun.

11 Mon.

Aug 12 Tue

Time
8:00 am

8:00 am

1:30 pm
3:00 pm
5:00 pm
7:00 pm

3:30 pm
7:00 pm

3:30 pm
8:00 pm

3:30 pm
8:00 pm

8:00 pm

5:00 am
7:00 am
8:00 am

1:00 pm
8:00 pm

7:30 am
9:00 am
9:00 am

4:30 am
7:00 am
9:00 am
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
7:00 pm

8:00 am
9:00 am

AUGUST 2008

Activity
Opening of the Flea Market
Commercial Opening (Flower and Garden Show)
Completion of Booths & Cleaning of Surroundings
Thanksgiving Mass
Formal Opening of Flower & Garden Show and Booth
Formal Opening of Art Exhibit
Acrobatic Show
Food, Health and Nutrition Symposium
Disco for a Cause

(Organized by: High School Students and BTIPO)

Philippine Energy Plan & Biofuels Act Symposium
Talent Showdown (UISB)

Global Climatic Change and Other Environmental Issues

CYUT Night

Concert of Yeng Constantino and Jay-R Siaboc
with the Scrambled Eggs Band

Farmers/Fisherfolks Day

Registration

Farmers’ Parade

Farmers’ Forum / Documentary Presentation of
Farmers Experience/ Awarding of Outstanding Farmer
Sen. Manuel Villar Livelihood Caravan

Students Night

Goodwill Games
Airsoft Competition
Business Opportunities Seminar

Anniversary Day

Diana

Anniversary Parade
Anniversary Convocation
RODEO Sports

Blessing of the IT Building

Barn Dance (Fellowship for Faculty, Staff and Students)

Tree Planting: Faculty and Staff (Led by the Bernardos)

Seminar by the Bernardos

Venue
Beside VSU Market
Flower & Garden Site
Oval

Convention Center
Flower & Garden Site
CCE

Gym

Convention Center
Basketball Court

Convention Center
Gym

Convention Center
Oval

Gym

Convention Center

Oval
Oval

Athletic Grounds
New Oval
Convention Center

Gym

Rodeo Arena

IT Building
Basketball Court

New Oval
IT Building




