

VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines

Tel: +63 53 335 2600; Fax: +63 53 335 2601 e-mail: opvisca@mozcom.com; website: www.lsu-visca.edu.ph

Office of the President

31 July 2008

MEMORANDUM CIRCULAR NO. 44
Series of 2008

T O: All College Deans, Department/Unit Heads, Center/Institute Directors, Professors/Instructors and Students

R E: Schedule of Activities for the 84th VSU Anniversary

Attached is the Schedule of Activities for the 84^{th} VSU Anniversary. In view of this, all afternoon classes from August 4-7, 2008 are shortened as follows:

	REGULAR TIME	SHORTENED TIME
Lecture		
	1:00 - 2:00	1:00 - 1:30
	2:00 - 3:00	1:30 - 2:00
	3:00 - 4:00	2:00 - 2:30
	4:00 - 5:00	2:30 - 3:00
or		
	1:00 - 2:30	1:00 - 1:40
	2:30 - 4:00	1:40 - 2:20
	4:00 - 5:30	2:20 - 3:00
Laboratory	1:00 - 4:00	11:00 - 1:00

Furthermore, classes on Friday, August 8, 2008 will resume as scheduled while classes on August 11 will be suspended for the Anniversary Convocation. Everyone is expected to be at the University Gymnatorium for the said activity.

Also, all UADCO Members are requested to wear *Barong Tagalog/Filipiniana Attire* during the Convocation Program.

For information and guidance.

JOSE L. BACUSMO President



AUGUST 2008

Date	Day	Time	Activity	Venue
Aug. 1	Fri.	8:00 am	Opening of the Flea Market	Beside VSU Market
Aug. 2	Sat.	8:00 am	Commercial Opening (Flower and Garden Show)	Flower & Garden Site
Aug. 3	Sun.		Completion of Booths & Cleaning of Surroundings	Oval
Aug. 4	Mon.	3:00 pm 5:00 pm	Thanksgiving Mass Formal Opening of Flower & Garden Show and Booth Formal Opening of Art Exhibit Acrobatic Show	Convention Center Flower & Garden Site CCE Gym
Aug. 5	Tues.		Food, Health and Nutrition Symposium Disco for a Cause (Organized by: High School Students and BTIPO)	Convention Center Basketball Court
Aug. 6	Wed.		Philippine Energy Plan & Biofuels Act Symposium Talent Showdown (UISB)	Convention Center Gym
Aug. 7	Thu.		Global Climatic Change and Other Environmental Issues CYUT Night	Convention Center Oval
Aug. 8	Fri.	8:00 pm	Concert of Yeng Constantino and Jay-R Siaboc with the Scrambled Eggs Band	Gym
Aug. 9	Sat.	7:00 am 8:00 am 1:00 pm	Farmers/Fisherfolks Day Registration Farmers' Parade Farmers' Forum / Documentary Presentation of Farmers Experience/ Awarding of Outstanding Farmer Sen. Manuel Villar Livelihood Caravan Students Night	Convention Center Oval Oval
Aug. 10	Sun.	9:00 am	Goodwill Games Airsoft Competition Business Opportunities Seminar	Athletic Grounds New Oval Convention Center
Aug. 11	Mon.	9:00 am 1:00 pm 1:30 pm	Anniversary Day Diana Anniversary Parade Anniversary Convocation RODEO Sports Blessing of the IT Building Barn Dance (Fellowship for Faculty, Staff and Students)	Gym Rodeo Arena IT Building Basketball Court
Aug 12	Tue		Tree Planting: Faculty and Staff (Led by the Bernardos) Seminar by the Bernardos	New Oval IT Building